

11/23/22 Notice of Intent to Miller Pipeline, LLC pending City Council approval.



Bid Name: **Water Resources Improvement Program**
 ProRFx ID: ITB0831220000162
 Notifications Sent: 629
 Bids: 2

Buyer: Eileen Marquez
 Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

Vendor	Miller Pipeline, LLC	Marion Rock, Inc.
Location	Ocala, FL	Ocala, FL
Grand Total of Sample Projects	\$922,650.55	\$938,968.25

Sample Projects for Award

				Bidder:		Miller Pipeline, LLC		Marion Rock, Inc.	
				Location:		Ocala, FL		Ocala, FL	
Sample Project 1									
Item #	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
G-05	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	DAY	5	\$685.00	\$3,425.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00		
G-06	SILT FENCE & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LF	400	\$2.75	\$1,100.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00		
G-12	IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	50	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$22.25	\$1,112.50		
G-15	GRADING	SY	100	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$1.50	\$150.00		
G-17	REMOVE & REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	50	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.50	\$1,425.00		
G-19	LIMEROCK BASE 12"	SY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00		
G-21-1	REMOVAL OF EXSITING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (NOT REINSTALLING)	SY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.50	\$2,450.00		
G-24	ASPHALT COATINGS	GAL	30	\$30.75	\$922.50	\$21.50	\$645.00		
G-25	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00		
G-32-1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SUPERPAVE 9.5	TN	25	\$255.00	\$6,375.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00		
G-52	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	HR	6	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$165.00	\$990.00		
G-53	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	HR	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00		
G-57	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, VALLEY & DROP CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00		
G-58-1	CONCRETE 3000 PSI	CY	40	\$282.00	\$11,280.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00		
G-80-2	SOD-BAHIA	SY	800	\$4.25	\$3,400.00	\$5.25	\$4,200.00		
G-90	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN ASSEMBLY REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	EA	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
G-94-3	THERMO, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	90	\$6.75	\$607.50	\$10.00	\$900.00		
G-97	ARROW BOARDS/MESSAGE BOARDS	DAY	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		
W-01-3	6" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	100	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00		
W-03-4	DIP MJ FITTINGS 6"	EA	5	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00		
W-04-2	6" PIPE JOINT RESTRAINT	EA	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		
W-05-3	6" GATE VALVE W/SST STEM & VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00		
W-09-1	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY ON 6" MAIN - TYPE A	EA	1	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	\$7,060.00	\$7,060.00		
W-11-1	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANTS	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		
W-15-1	REMOVE & REPLACE 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE - SHORT	EA	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$6,480.00		
W-15-2	REMOVE & REPLACE 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE - LONG	EA	1	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00		
W-15-3	REMOVE & REPLACE 1" DOUBLE WATER SERVICE - SHORT	EA	2	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00		
W-15-4	REMOVE & REPLACE 1" DOUBLE WATER SERVICE - LONG	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,565.00	\$2,565.00		
W-16-11	6" TAP ON EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN W/VALVE & SST STEM	EA	1	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00		
W-16-12	6" TAP ON EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN W/VALVE & SST STEM	EA	1	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00		
W-16-14	6" TAP ON EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN W/VALVE & SST STEM	EA	1	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00		
W-18-12	DIRECTIONAL BORE 6" PVC PIPE	LF	570	\$54.00	\$30,780.00	\$61.00	\$34,770.00		
W-22-3	ABANDON WATER MAIN	LS	1	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
Sample Project 1 Subtotal:					\$114,415.00	\$126,427.50			

Sample Project 2									
Item #	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
G-05	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	DAY	15	\$685.00	\$10,275.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00		
G-06	SILT FENCE & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LF	400	\$2.75	\$1,100.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00		
G-12	IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	200	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$22.25	\$4,450.00		
G-15	GRADING	SY	1000	\$3.60	\$3,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00		
G-17	REMOVE & REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	200	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00		
G-19	LIMEROCK BASE 12"	SY	3000	\$20.00	\$60,000.00	\$17.00	\$51,000.00		

Sample Project 2							
Item #	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
G-21-1	REMOVAL OF EXSITING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (NOT REINSTALLING)	SY	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.50	\$4,900.00
G-24	ASPHALT COATINGS	GAL	27	\$30.75	\$830.25	\$21.50	\$580.50
G-25	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	3000	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00
G-32-1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SUPERPAVE 9.5	TN	264	\$255.00	\$67,320.00	\$225.00	\$59,400.00
G-52	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	HR	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
G-53	ASBUILT DRAWINGS	HR	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
G-56	CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, VALLEY AND DROP CURB (NEW INSTALL)	LF	86	\$48.00	\$4,128.00	\$39.75	\$3,418.50
G-57	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, VALLEY & DROP CURB REMOVAL & REPLACMENT	LF	100	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00
G-58-1	CONCRETE 3000 PSI	CY	67	\$282.00	\$18,894.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00
G-75	FARM FENCING REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$22.35	\$2,235.00
G-78	CHAIN LINK FENCING REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	100	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$53.50	\$5,350.00
G-80-1	SOD - ST. AUGUSTINE	SY	1300	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$8.25	\$10,725.00
G-80-2	SOD - BAHIA	SY	1200	\$4.25	\$5,100.00	\$5.25	\$6,300.00
G-91	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	14	\$6.25	\$87.50	\$8.00	\$112.00
G-93-1	TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 6"	LF	800	\$0.25	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$800.00
G-93-3	TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 24"	LF	10	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
G-93-6	TEMPORARY SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE - 6" DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	400	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
G-94-1	THERMO, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	800	\$0.90	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
G-94-2	THERMO, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	10	\$2.80	\$28.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
G-94-3	THERMO, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	10	\$6.75	\$67.50	\$10.00	\$100.00
G-94-6	THERMO SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE - 6" DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	400	\$1.80	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
S-01-5	8" PVC, 0' - 6'	LF	1060	\$49.00	\$51,940.00	\$33.00	\$34,980.00
S-01-6	8" PVC, 6' - 12'	LF	310	\$55.00	\$17,050.00	\$36.00	\$11,160.00
S-02-1	SEWER MANHOLE W/ EPOXY, 0' - 6'	EA	3	\$3,975.00	\$11,925.00	\$6,275.00	\$18,825.00
S-02-2	SEWER MANHOLE W/ EPOXY, 6' - 12'	EA	4	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00	\$6,410.00	\$25,640.00
S-02-10	SEWER MANHOLE OVER EXISTING PIPE, 6' - 12'	EA	1	\$6,125.00	\$6,125.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00
S-03-1	REMOVE EXISTING 22" RING & COVER & REPLACE WITH 24" HINGED RING & COVER	EA	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
S-07	RESURFACE EXISTING MANHOLES INTERIOR	VFT	12	\$545.00	\$6,540.00	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00
S-09-1	6" 2-WAY CLEANOUT, 0' - 6'	EA	20	\$615.00	\$12,300.00	\$875.00	\$17,500.00
S-10-1	8" X 6" PVC WYE & BEND	EA	31	\$210.00	\$6,510.00	\$325.00	\$10,075.00
S-11	6" PVC SEWER SERVICE	LF	1547	\$38.00	\$58,786.00	\$46.00	\$71,162.00
S-12	TV INSPECTION - SEWER MAIN	LF	1370	\$2.50	\$3,425.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
S-19-1	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LS	1	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
S-19-2	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
Sample Project 2 Subtotal:					\$442,896.25	\$431,188.00	
Sample Project 3							
Item #	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
B4	WORK IN REAR-YARD EASEMENT - (ITEMS B1 THROUGH F16)	EA	5	\$493.75	\$2,468.75	\$519.45	\$2,597.25
F1	INSTALL FOLD AND FORM LINER, 8-INCH DIAMETER GRAVITY MAINS (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	6782	\$35.00	\$237,370.00	\$36.75	\$249,238.50
F2	INSTALL FOLD AND FORM LINER, 10-INCH DIAMETER GRAVITY MAINS (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	538	\$45.00	\$24,210.00	\$47.25	\$25,420.50
F3	INSTALL FOLD AND FORM LINER, 12-INCH DIAMETER GRAVITY MAINS (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	293	\$50.00	\$14,650.00	\$52.50	\$15,382.50
F5	SEWER MAIN CLEANING AND TV INSPECTION (8-INCH THROUGH 12-INCH)	LF	7,613	\$2.35	\$17,890.55	\$2.50	\$19,032.50
F8	REINSTATE LATERALS AND GROUT ANNULAR SPACE	EA	95	\$495.00	\$47,025.00	\$519.75	\$49,376.25
F9	MECHANICAL ROOT OR GREASE REMOVAL (12-INCH AND SMALLER)	LF	250	\$4.15	\$1,037.50	\$4.35	\$1,087.50
F11	MECHANICAL TUBERCULATION REMOVAL (12-INCH OR SMALLER)	LF	100	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$23.65	\$2,365.00
F13	PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTION REMOVED BY INTERNAL MEANS	EA	50	\$331.25	\$16,562.50	\$347.80	\$17,390.00
F14	BYPASS PUMPING (6-INCH AND 10-INCH SEWER)	DAY	1	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00
Sample Project 3 Subtotal:					\$365,339.30	\$381,352.75	
Sample Projects Grand Total:					\$922,650.55	\$938,968.25	